I Mina' Trentai Dos Na Liheslaturan Guåhan Resolutions Log Sheet

						Committee	
				Date of	Date	/ Ofc	
Resolution No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Presentation	Referred	Referred	Date Adopted
475-32 (COR)	FRANK B. AGUON, JR.	Relative to recognizing and memorializing the late Mr.	10/8/14	10/10/14			10/10/14
		Jose Leon Guerrero Cruz for his many achievements	3:33 p.m.	2:00 p.m.			
		and accomplishments; and to further extending					
		sincere and humble condolences to his family, on					
		behalf of I Liheslaturan Guåhan and the people of					
		Guam					

I MINA'TRENTAI DOS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2014 (SECOND) Regular Session

Resolution No. 475-32 (COR)

Introduced by:

FRANK B. AGUON, JR. <u>R. J. Respicio</u> T. C. Ada V. Anthony Ada B. J.F. Cruz Chris M. Dueñas Michael T. Limtiaco Brant T. McCreadie Tommy Morrison T. R. Muña Barnes Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr. Michael F. Q. San Nicolas Aline A. Yamashita, Ph.D. Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.

Relative to recognizing and memorializing the late Mr. Jose Leon Guerrero Cruz for his many achievements and accomplishments; and to further extending sincere and humble condolences to his family, on behalf of *I Liheslaturan Guåhan* and the people of Guam.

1 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF *I* 2 *MINA'TRENTAI DOS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:*

WHEREAS, the late Mr. Jose Leon Guerrero Cruz was born on December 2,
1927; and he was called to his eternal rest on Thursday, October 2, 2014, at the age of
eighty-seven (87); and

WHEREAS, the late Mr. Jose Leon Guerrero Cruz married †Rosa Taison Cruz,
 his wife of forty-five (45) years, on May 5, 1956; and

WHEREAS, the late Mr. Jose Leon Guerrero Cruz and †Rosa Taison Cruz
were blessed with eight (8) children: *Frank, Joseph, Lorraine, Marie, Elizabeth, Bert, Lucille, and Raymond*; and

6 WHEREAS, in 1946, at the young age of nineteen (19), the late Mr. Jose Leon 7 Guerrero Cruz served with the Guam Combat Patrol, the first civilian operated Guam 8 Insular Patrol Force, a unit specializing in hunting Japanese stragglers who refused to 9 surrender even though the war was officially over. From 1949 to 1952, the late Mr. 10 Jose Leon Guerrero Cruz served with the Guam Police Department of Public Safety as 11 a police officer; and

WHEREAS, on October 20, 1952 to September 7, 1954, the late Mr. Jose Leon 12 Guerrero Cruz enlisted into the United States Army and served two tours with the 32nd 13 14 Infantry Regiment in the Korean Conflict as an Infantryman where he earned the 15 Combat Infantryman's Badge, he was proudly awarded the Purple Heart, along with 16 the United Nations Service Medal and the Korean Service Medal with two Bronze service Stars and the National Defense Service Medal. After completion of his service 17 in the United States Army, he briefly served at the College of Guam (now the 18 19 University of Guam) and at the Naval Hospital Galley as a Steward attendant in the 20early 1960's and subsequently retired; now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Committee on Rules of *I Mina'Trentai Dos Na Liheslaturan Guåhan* does hereby, on behalf of *I Liheslaturan Guåhan* and the people of Guam, recognize and memorialize the late Mr. Jose Leon Guerrero Cruz for his many achievements and accomplishments; and does further extend sincere and humble condolences to his family on his passing; and be it further **RESOLVED**, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Rules
 certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of
 the same be thereafter transmitted to the family of the late Mr. Jose Leon Guerrero
 Cruz; the Military Order of the Purple Heart; and to the Honorable Edward J.B. Calvo,
 I Maga'lahen Guåhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF *I MINA'TRENTAI DOS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN* ON THE 10TH DAY OF OCTOBER 2014.

JUDITH T. WON PAT, Ed.D. Speaker

RORY J. RESPICIO Chairperson, Committee on Rules

MUNA BARNES TINA R

Legislative Secretary



COMMITTEE ON RULES

I Mina'trentai Dos na Libeslaturan Guában • 32ND Guam Legislature www.gnamlegislature.com • 155 Hesles Place, Hagàtña, Guam 96910 www.roryforguan.com • email: roryforguam@gmail.com • Tel: (671)472-7679 • Fax: (671)472-3547

VOTING SHEET

Resolution No. 475-32 (COR) Frank B. Aguon, Jr.- Relative to recognizing and memorializing the late Mr. Jose Leon Guerrero Cruz for his many achievements and accomplishments; and to further extending sincere and humble condolences to his family, on behalf of *I Liheslaturan Guåhan* and the people of Guam.

•	SIGNATURE	DATE	TO ADOPT	TO NOT ADOPT	TO ABSTAIN	
SENATOR RORY J. RESPICIO Chairperson						
SENATOR THOMAS C. ADA Vice-Chairperson	GARI	10/10/14				100 100
SPEAKER JUDITH T. WON PAT, Ed,D. Member	FININIL	infinite	V			
VICE-SPEAKER BENJAMIN J.F. CRUZ Member		10/10/14	C	*******		
LEGISLATIVE SECRETARY TINA ROSE MUÑA BARNES Member	K		a second s			a and a second
SENATOR DENNIS G. RODRIGUEZ, JR. Member	FEMALLY	10/10/14	Ŷ	and the second se		
SENATOR FRANK BLAS AGUON, JR. Member	TE	Visis/14	11			
SENATOR MICHAEL F.Q. SAN NICOLAS Member	EMAIL	10/10/14	\checkmark		1	7
SENATOR V. ANTHONY ADA Minority Member	EMAIL	10/10/14	\checkmark			
SENATOR ALINE YAMASHITA Minority Member	EMAIL	10/10/14				
For Sponsor's Office Use Only Sponsor Signature:	4DA					
Staff Contact Person: TRIUA	BENAVEN	TE	e e e e entre d'anna de la de			
For COR/Clerk's Office Use Only		Certifi	ed	Return	ned	
Name: <u>M. Metro</u>						******
Notes:			***********		**************************************	